



BILL TO: TOTAL QUALITY LOGISTICS LLC 4289 IVY POINTE BLVD CINCINNATI, OH 45245 INVOICE DATE: 02/19/2025 INVOICE #: R77845 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 03/19/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
02/17/2025		Boeddeker Dr S, Hillsboro, ND 58045, USA - 6221-6377 E County Rd 1000 N, Mattoon, IL 61938, USA			
		Freight Income	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00

TOTAL

\$2,100.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092



TQL RATE CONFIRMATION FOR PO# 31276545

FIND YOUR NEXT LOAD BY VISITING CARRIERDASHBOARD.TQL.COM

TO ENSURE PROMPT PAYMENT, SUBMIT THIS RATE CONFIRMATION, COMPLETE BOL(S)/POD, RECEIPTS AND OTHER APPLICABLE PAPERWORK <u>WITHIN 24 HOURS OF DELIVERY</u> TO CINVOICES@TQL.COM. FOR OTHER OPTIONS, SEE NEXT PAGE.

TQL CONTACT INFO

Name Phone					ne Email						F	ax				
Mark Zieles 800				800-580-3101 x54450				mzieles@TQL.com					5135538739			
CARI		CONTA	СТ										Office Staffed 24/7			
MC#/DOT#		Nam	ne			I	Phone			Term	s	F	Fax			
944686 / 2828	3543	ROY	AL3 INC (il)		(630-485-7370			YS	630-845-7370				
Address																
COMPASS FU	JNDING	SOLUTI	ONS PO BOX 2	205154	DALLAS, ⁻	TX 753	320-5154									
Dispatcher				Drive	er				Truc	k#		٦	Frailer #			
mack																
LOAD) INFO	RMATI	NC													
Rate		Туре					Unit			Quan	itity		Total			
\$2,100.00	Line Ha	ul		Flat					1			\$2,100.00				
Rates that are L	based on	weight or	count will be calc	ulated from	m the quant	tities loa	aded.				Tot	tal:	\$2,100.00 USD			
Mada	Treller	Turne	Trailer Size	Linear	- Taat	Tamaa		Pallet/Cas			Hazmat		Load			
Mode	Trailer Type			Linear	reel	Tempe	erature			Nor			Requirements			
FTL	Van O	r Reefer	53 ft					13 pallets/	0 cas	es	Hazardo	ous				
Special Temp	Instruct	ions									LxWxH					
Pick-up Locat	ion					Dat	te				Time					
Hillsboro, ND						2/1	7/2025				FCFS 08	:00 t	o 16:00			
Commoditie	s:															
Pick Up #		Quantity	Unit	Co	ommodity			Notes								
1		1	Truckload	Pea	a Protein											
Delivery Loca	tion					Da	te				Time					
Mattoon, IL						2/1	8/2025				FCFS 08	:00 t	o 15:00			
CARRIE		SPONS	IBLE FOR													
Unloading None w/ valid unloading receipt				Pa	Pallet Exchange			None Estin				ht	28000			





	Seal must be attached at receiver to avoid load rejection! MUST BE CLEAN, ODORLESS, FOOD GRADE TRAILER WITH
	NO HOLES OR LEAKS OR TRAILER WILL BE REJECTED!! TQL DETENTION POLICY: \$30 PER HOUR/3 HOURS
	FREE/\$300 MAX PER DAY/ MAX TONU IS \$250 NO MATTER THE MILES/ LATE FEES SUBJECT TO CUSTOMER'S
Note to	DISCRETION
Carrier	APPLY LOAD LOCKS/ STRAPS BEFORE LEAVING SHIPPING OR COULD LEAD TO POSSIBLE REJECTION AND NO
Carrier	PAY!
	LOAD LOCK/STRAP ALL SINGLE STACK TOTES OR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REJECTECTION DUE TO TILTING.
	MUST BE FOOD GRADE CLEAN





If this box is checked, Carrier is required to mail original paperwork to TQL at the below address.

CARRIER INVOICE #

FAX

Quick Pay - 513-688-8895

Standard - 513-688-8782

FOR STANDARD MAIL TQL PO Box 799 Milford, OH 45150

OVERNIGHT INVOICING

TQL 1701 Edison Drive Milford, OH 45150

QUICK PAY

If your default payment terms are not Quick Pay and you would like Quick Pay on this load, please check one of the boxes below. Send your invoice to the Quick Pay email or fax listed below or via one of the document scanning options.

🔜 1 Day Quick Pay 5% 📃 7 Day Quick Pay 3%

METHODS TO SUBMIT PAPERWORK Submit completed and signed paperwork <u>within 24 hours</u> of delivery.

EMAIL

Quick Pay - Quickpay@tql.com

Standard - cinvoices@tgl.com

DOCUMENT SCANNING

<u>TQL Carrier Dashboard</u> - Send paperwork for FREE via our web and mobile app

TRANSFLO Express allows you to scan and send invoices and POD's to TQL for \$3.50 from participating truck stops.

TQL must approve all accessorial terms/charges in advance and in writing. Payment of detention is determined on a load-by-load basis. Unauthorized charges will not be paid. Detention payment does not begin for at least 3 hours unless otherwise agreed to in writing. To qualify for additional compensation, the Carrier MUST notify TQL at least 30 minutes before beginning detention time and when arriving-on-time/departing from all shippers/receivers (unless the shipper/receiver will notate check in/out times on the paperwork). TQL reserves the right to deny all additional charges unless communicated in advance writing and invoiced to TQL within 90 days of load completion. All demurrage, detention, and per diem charges communicated more than 30 days from invoice date. Carrier must file any disputes in regards to demurrage, detention, and per diem charges in writing with the billing party within 7 days from date of invoice.



THIS IS AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN TQL AND CARRIER. CARRIER SHALL HAUL THE LOAD AT THE RATE ABOVE. CARRIER SHALL CALL TQL FOR LOAD INFORMATION. IF LOAD IS CHANGED OR CANCELED BY TQL, NO "TRUCK ORDER NOT USED" WILL BE PAID UNLESS TQL HAS PROVIDED THE CARRIER WITH LOAD DETAILS (PICK-UP NUMBER, SHIPPER NAME/ADDRESS AND DRIVER INFORMATION SHEET) AND APPROVED THE CARRIER TO BEGIN DRIVING TOWARDS THE PICK-UP LOCATION. THE SAFE, LEGAL AND PROPER OPERATION OF CARRIER SUPERSEDES ANY REQUEST, DEMAND, PREFERENCE, INSTRUCTION OR INFORMATION PROVIDED BY TQL OR ITS CUSTOMERS WITH RESPECT TO ANY SHIPMENT. IF ANY EMPLOYEE OF TQL OR ITS CUSTOMER REQUESTS, DEMANDS, OR INSTRUCTS CARRIER TO TAKE ANY ACTION THAT VIOLATES ANY LAW, CARRIER SHALL REFUSE TO TRANSPORT THE LOAD AND IMMEDIATELY CONTACT TQL BEFORE TAKING ANY FURTHER ACTION. CARRIER AGREES THAT WHEN IT CHOOSES TO TRANSPORT A LOAD IT DOES SO ON ITS OWN VOLITION, EXERCISING ITS OWN DISCRETION WITHOUT COERCION OR UNDUE INFLUENCE BY ANY INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY. BY SIGNING THIS RATE CONFIRMATION AND/OR PERFORMING SERVICES FOR BROKER, CARRIER AFFIRMS THAT IT MAINTAINS KNOWLEDGE OF AND COMPLIANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS, WHICH INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, ANY LAWS OR REGULATIONS RELATED TO CARB COMPLIANCE, THE CALIFORNIA TRANSPORT REFRIGERATION UNIT (TRU) OR AIRBORNE TOXIC CONTROL MEASURE (ATCM). CARRIER AFFIRMS THAT ALL OF ITS APPLICABLE EQUIPMENT TRAVELLING TO, FROM, OR WITHIN CALIFORNIA IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH CARB RULES AND REGULATIONS OR ANY OTHER SIMILAR REGULATIONS IN OTHER STATES WHEN TRAVELLING TO, FROM, OR WITHIN SUCH OTHER STATES. CARRIER FURTHER AFFIRMS THAT ALL EQUIPMENT IN ITS FLEET, INCLUDING ANY TRU EQUIPMENT, FURNISHED WILL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE IN-USE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL OF CALIFORNIA'S TRU REGULATIONS AND, IF APPLICABLE, ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED OF BROKER'S CUSTOMER. CARRIER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL FINES ASSESSED AGAINST ANY PARTY FOR CARRIER'S FAILURE TO ADHERE, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, TO ANY REGULATION OR LAWS. THIS RATE CONFIRMATION IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL CHARGES.

IF THIS SHIPMENT RELATES TO A GOVERNMENT OR QUASI-GOVERNMENT CONTRACT (WHICH MAY INCLUDE, WITHOUT LIMITATION, FEDERAL, STATE, MUNICIPAL, OR POSTAL CONTRACTS), THEN THE SHIPMENT IS SUBJECT TO THE NOTICES AND COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS FOUND AT HTTPS://WWW.TQL.COM/GOVERNMENT-CONTRACTOR-NOTICES.PDF OR A HARD COPY WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST TO 800-580-3101. CARRIER AGREES TO THE DATA PROCESSING AGREEMENT ("DPA") FOUND AT <u>HTTPS://WWW.TQL.COM/CARRIER-DATA-PROCESSING-AGREEMENT</u> (OR A COPY WILL BE PROVIDED UPON WRITTEN REQUEST TO COMPLIANCE@TQL.COM), WHICH DPA IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE. BY SIGNING THIS DOCUMENT, THE CARRIER AND ITS DRIVER AGREE THAT THEY MAY LEGALLY RECEIVE SMS (TEXT) MESSAGES ORIGINATING FROM TQL. RESPONDING TO OR READING A TQL SMS MESSAGE WHILE DRIVING A TRUCK OR MOTOR VEHICLE CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY, DEATH, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE TO YOU OR OTHERS. DO NOT READ OR REPLY TO A MESSAGE UNLESS YOUR VEHICLE IS STATIONARY AND PARKED. THE CARRIER, DRIVER, AND ANY OTHER EMPLOYEE AND/OR AGENT FOR CARRIER ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ABIDING BY THESE INSTRUCTIONS AND AGREE THAT THEY WILL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: RECEIVING, READING AND/OR SENDING SMS MESSAGES, PHONE CALLS, AND/OR ANY OTHER INFORMATION TO OR FROM THE BROKER. CARRIER AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD TQL HARMLESS TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW FOR ANY AND ALL CLAIMS OF ANY NATURE ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THE HAULING OF THIS LOAD, THE VIOLATION OF THE TERMS OF THE BROKER-CARRIER AGREEMENT OR THIS RATE CONFIRMATION.





Vaccination Requirements for loads delivering to Canada:

- U.S. and other foreign truckers entering Canada must be fully vaccinated or will be denied entry. Unvaccinated Canadian drivers to show a negative, molecular Covid-19 test taken 72 hours prior to reaching the border before they are allowed entry.
- If a driver arrives at the border and does not meet the vaccination requirements, they will be denied entry and carrier will be responsible for all charges associated with redelivery.

TQL PO# 31276545

Carrier Representative Signature

*By electronically signing below and acknowledging acceptance, I confirm I have the authority to act on behalf of, and bind the undersigned individual and/or entity and have agreed to the terms

Name* S/ Mack Petkovic







DRIVER/CARRIER INFORMATION SHEET TQL PO# 31276545

Pickup Dates 2/17/25

Delivery Dates

2/18/25

TQL CONTACT INFO Name Phone Email Fax Mark Zieles 800-580-3101 x54450 mzieles@TQL.com 5135538739 **CARRIER CONTACT** Name Dispatcher Driver ROYAL3 INC (il) Carlos mack LOAD INFORMATION Mode Trailer Type **Trailer Size** Temperature Pallet/Case Count Hazmat Load Requirements FTL Van Or Reefer 53 ft 13 pallets/0 cases Non-Hazardous **Special Temp Instructions CARRIER RESPONSIBLE FOR** Unloading None w/ valid unloading receipt Pallet Exchange None Estimated Weight 28000 PICKUPS Shed City State Zip PU# Date Time ANCHOR - HILLSBORO SO085030/SO085 FCFS 08:00 to 16:00 2/17/2025 58045 Hillsboro ND 532 WAREHOUSE (HILLSBORO,ND) Information: Anchor - Hillsboro Warehouse 803 Boeddeker Dr N Hillsboro, ND 58045 701-636-5300 Commodities: Notes Quantity Unit Commodity 1 Truckload Pea Protein DROPS Consignee City State Zip **Delivery PO** Date Time FCFS 08:00 to Mars Petcare US, Inc. Mattoon IL 61938 1007847107 2/18/2025 15:00 Information: 6565 E County Road 1000N Mattoon IL 61938

Page 1 of 2







Seal must be attached at receiver to avoid load rejection!! MUST BE CLEAN, ODORLESS, FOOD GRADE TRAILER WITH NO HOLES OR LEAKS OR TRAILER WILL BE REJECTED!! TQL DETENTION POLICY: \$30 PER HOUR/3 HOURS FREE/\$300 MAX PER DAY/ MAX TONU IS \$250 NO MATTER THE MILES/ LATE FEES SUBJECT TO CUSTOMER'S DISCRETION APPLY LOAD LOCKS/ STRAPS BEFORE LEAVING SHIPPING OR COULD LEAD TO POSSIBLE REJECTION AND NO PAY! LOAD LOCK/STRAP ALL SINGLE STACK TOTES OR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REJECTECTION DUE TO TILTING. MUST BE FOOD GRADE CLEAN

Vaccination Requirements for loads delivering to Canada:

- U.S. and other foreign truckers entering Canada must be fully vaccinated or will be denied entry. Unvaccinated Canadian drivers to show a negative, molecular Covid-19 test taken 72 hours prior to reaching the border before they are allowed entry.
- If a driver arrives at the border and does not meet the vaccination requirements, they will be denied entry and carrier will be responsible for all charges associated with redelivery.

TQL PO# 31276545

THIS AGREEMENT IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS OF THE BROKER/CARRIER AGREEMENTS SIGNED BY THE CARRIER AND TQL. THIS AGREEMENT IS AN ADDENDUM TO THE BROKER/CARRIER AGREEMENT. THIS DOCUMENT IS ONLY FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES.





Page 1 of 1		LL TO	ווכ	Weight (Lbs)		-bs.): 12,000.00 ount: 12,000.00			arce with all applicable motion gut not limited to a United States Department a United States Department intro. (in any entrophas more, and (2) restricts the in which oppressive child lat in which oppressive child lat arcs that have been agreed envise to the rates.	tble regulations of the Depar	ept as noted. Date: $02-jB-25$	
	SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS	3RD PARTY BILL TO	TOTAL QUALITY LOGISTICS, LLC PD 80X 53465 PD 80X 53465 PD 45253 USCINNAT, OH 45253 Phone: (800) 580-3101 Phone: (800) 580-3101	Quantity UOM	12,000.00	Total Net Weigh (Lbs.): Total Piece Count:		~	We hereby certify that these goods were produced in compliance with all applicable requirements of the star Leos' standards Act, as a mended, including but inclimited to the composition that the star Labor's shared act, the builds Stars Department of Labor, Annoy other hinks, the star Labor's Sharedards Act (1) prohibits the use of oppression program for a star of the star Labor's Sharedards Act (1) prohibits the use of oppression single abor, in commerce, in the production of goods for commerce, and may enterpais engaged in commerce, and the production of goods for commerce, and may enterpais the base encloyed. The start and the start of the start of the start is a start the been agreed upon writing between the tartier and starts and the the tarts. RECENTS subject in outdually determined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon moving peakvent, and use that have been eatablished by the campare, and call supper, on request, and to all opplicable state and federal regulations.	Shipper AncHOR INGREDIENTS Co., LLC Carrier TOTAL QUALITY LOGISTICS 11 C	Received in apparent good order, except as noted.	
	0	SHIP TO	е 1000 N	NMFC/Class	7.1400/70 BB Date: Qty: 8/12/2026			- Ander	Partial Control of the service of th	Carrier TOTAL	Driver Signature:	
	EDCCS TOTAL QUALITY LOGISTICS, LLC 713 44851 0153966	-	1007847107 1007847107 8686 EAST COUNTY PETCARE 8686 EAST COUNTY ROAD 1000 N 217-288-8800 MATTOON, IL 61938-3457 US Phone: (217) 288-8800 Phone: (217) 288-8800	YEL PEA & CARROT				Ruleice	Truck Inspection Form we inspect the hockmain prior to loading anymetrals and initial mark to each them as it is inspected. The production is nound conding unit no evidence of diamage or interstation. The tookmain is then them any operings, holes act. That would allow most the and/ordent and insect the tookmain is the form any operings, holes act. That would allow most the and/ordent and insect The tookmain is free from any operings, holes act. That would allow most the and/ordent and insect The tookmain is free from any according, and appears to be maintained well. All toogrames productions are segregated and will not come in direct contact with any non-food materials or Truck is properly assaid and and will not come in direct contact with any non-food materials or Truck is properly assaid and and will not come in direct contact with any non-food materials or the above name of materials are properly disalified descriment neurowood.	co,, LLC	Date: 2/18/25	
	REFERENCE DOCS WS044620 Carrier: T01A 02/1825 Vehicle No.: 713 02/1725 Trailer No.: 94861 Papald Seel No.: 0153	SHIP FROM	Pickup/Release No.: \$0085030 auc-Mor. HLISBORO WAREHOUSE aus aecoberter bra HILLSBORO, ND 88045 US Phome. (701) \$36-5300		Lots				Truck Inspection Form men inspect the trucktrainer prior to loading anymaterials and initial next to each term as it is ne The production in sound condition upon loading with no evidence of diamage or initiateation. The trucktrainer is free form any operating, holds, lease, etc. That would allow moteture and/o activity to leadership it free form any operating, holds, lease, etc. That would allow moteture and/o the trucktrainer is free form y operating, holds, lease, etc. That would allow moteture and/o The trucktrainer is free form y operating, holds, next, etc. That would allow moteture and/o the trucktrainer is free form y operating, holds, next, etc. The trucktrainer is key for good senting roundor and appears to be maintained well. Total is properly assaid and seal if a documented on the bit of lading froit applicable to LTT, the observed that the one named materials are properly classified descritant, next-on- tion.	ANCHOR INGREDIENTS CO., LLC	NOC NO	
ANCHOR	Order No.: V Ship Date: 0 Delivery Date: 0 Freight: P		Pickup/Release No.: ANCHOR - HILLSBORG 803 BOEDDEKER DR N HILLSBORG, ND 5604 U Phone: (701) 536-5300	Item No.	BLEND11-SII			1	Please inspect the In The product is In. The product is In. The producties is the productioner is and interpret in the property as Thorak product the air	Shipper	Signature: CA Signature	No. of Concession, Name